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Introduction

At its meeting of June 2003 in Paris, CIB Programme
Committee approved the application by students of the
Building Environment Science & Technology
Department at the Polytechnic of Milan and granted
them the status of �CIB Endorsed Student Chapter�.
Below follow a description of activities as planned by
the chapter.

Background

The BEST is a department at the Polytechnic of Milan.
Its main activities are scientific research and
postgraduate training in the fields of:
! building engineering,
! indoor environment,
! environmental assessment of buildings,
! building pathology,
! energy conservation in the built environment,
! real estate management,
! building economics,
! organisation and management of construction,
! quality and safety on construction sites,
! life time engineering in construction,
! prediction of service life of building materials

and components,
! information technology for construction,
! post-construction liability and insurance,
! facilities management and maintenance,
! procurement systems,
! housing, architecture and physical planning.

The researchers at the BEST are also responsible for
undergraduate educational programmes, masters and
several courses. The divisions are to a large extent
multidisciplinary. Several researchers participate in
international research organisations.

Membership

The BEST at the Polytechnic of Milan, is an Associate
Member of CIB. The joint CIB Student Chapter at the
BEST is organized within the Doctorate in �Building
Systems and Processes� coordinated by Prof. P.N.
Maggi and will be open to all postgraduate and
research students of the department.

It is expected that members will:
! have a strong interest in research and

innovation in the area of buildings and building
processes,

! actively participate in the functions and events
organised by the CIB Student Chapter.

The Student Chapter will have its own established
membership rules that comply with the CIB�s Mission
Statement as set out in the CIB Constitution.

List of members

Faculty Representative, Bruno Daniotti
bruno.daniotti@polimi.it
Prof. P.N. Maggi, President pietro.maggi@polimi.it
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Giacomo Marchiori, Secretary
giacomo.marchiori@polimi.it
Paolo Iacono, Member paolo.iacono@polimi.it
Andrea Stalletti, Member andrea.stalletti@polimi.it
Vittorio Basilico, Member vittorio.basilico@polimi.it
Marco Pitzalis, Member marco.pitzalis@polimi.it
Francesca Cassaro, Member
francesca.cassaro@polimi.it
Marco Muscogiuri, Member marco.muscogiuri@polimi.it
Fabio Manzone, Member fabio.manzone@polimi.it
Dario Paini, Member dario.paini@polimi.it
Carlo Annoni, Member carlo.annoni@polimi.it
Silvia Tunno, Member silvia.tunno@polimi.it
Guido Albertalli, Member guido.albertalli@polimi.it

Scope and objectives

! To encourage the development of research
interests among its members.

! To improve the contacts and benefits with other
CIB Student Chapters and the global research
community.

! To facilitate and promote joint research and
academic exchange with other CIB Student
Chapters and the global research community.

Planned work programme

! Organise internal meetings and activities to
enhance the sense of community among the
members.

! Organise workshops and seminars to
disseminating and sharing research experience
and findings by invited speakers/experts from
Polytechnic of Milan, European and International
companies and/or other universities and
institutions.

! Establish contacts with other CIB Student
Chapters around the world by arranging and
participating in workshops, symposiums or other
similar activities.

! Establish contacts with CIB commissions and CIB
member Institutes.

! Develop and produce a newsletter for the
Student Chapter on regular basis (at least once
a year).

! Analysing of new research findings and
experiences within the research area of the
Student Chapter.

Planned output

During the next two years, the Student Chapter at the
Polytechnic of Milan pursue to follow the planned
programme. It involves minutes of meeting as
deliverables, publication of the newsletter and
established contacts with other Student Chapters. A
proposal of a workshop or meeting to be held at the
Polytechnic of Milan will be presented.

Internal structure

The Student Chapter at the Polytechnic of Milan is led
by a President who will be responsible for
disseminating CIB information to his members and
distributing information from the Student Chapter at
Polytechnic of Milano to other Student Chapters or to
CIB in general.

Contact Details

CIB designated contact

Professor P.N. Maggi
BEST
Polytechnic of Milan
Via Bonardi 15
20133 Milano
Italia
Tel +39-02.2399.6032
Fax +39-02.2399.6020
e-mail: pietro.maggi@polimi.it

Chapter President

ing. Giacomo Marchiori
BEST
Polytechnic of Milan
Via Bonardi 15
20133 Milano
Tel +39-02.2399.6049
Fax +39-02.2399.6020
e-mail: giacomo.marchiori@polimi.it
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